# IN THE APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Building Owners and Managers Association, $et \ al.$ ,	<ul><li>) Appeal from the Circuit Court of Cook</li><li>) County, Illinois,</li><li>) County Department, County Division</li></ul>
Plaintiffs-Appellees,	)
	) Case No. 2024 COEL 001
v.	)
	) Hon. Kathleen Burke,
Commission of the Board of Elections of	) Circuit Court Judge Presiding.
the City of Chicago, et al.,	)
	) Date of Notice of Appeal: 2/26/24
Defendants,	) Date of Judgment: 2/26/24
	) Date of Postjudgment Motion Order:
and	) NA
	) Supreme Court Rule that confers
City of Chicago,	) jurisdiction upon the reviewing court:
	) Ill. Sup. Ct. R. 303.
Intervenor/Nonparty-Appellant.	)

#### DOCKETING STATEMENT

(Civil)

1. Is this a cross-appeal, separate appeal, joining in a prior appeal, or related to another appeal which is currently pending or which has been disposed of by this court? If so, state the docket number(s) of the other appeal(s).

No.

2. If any party is a corporation or association, identify any affiliate, subsidiary, or parent group:

Not known to appellant filing this statement.

3. Full name and complete address of appellant(s) filing this statement:

Name: CITY

CITY OF CHICAGO

Address: see contact information for counsel on appeal for appellant

Counsel on Appeal for appellant:

Name: Myriam Zreczny Kasper

Deputy Corporation Counsel

ARDC #

6230597

Address:

2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 580

Chicago IL 60602

Telephone

(312) 744-3564 (312) 744-3588

Fax: E-mail:

myriam.kasper@citvofchicago.org

appeals@citvofchicago.org

4. Full name and complete address of appellee(s):

Name: BUILDING OWNERS AND MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CHICAGO, THE CHICAGOLAND APARTMENT ASSOCIATION, NEIGHBORHOOD BUILDING OWNERS ALLIANCE, WOMEN CONSTRUCTION OWNERS & EXECUTIVES CHICAGO CAUCUS, HOME BUILDERS' ASSOCIATION OF GREATER CHICAGO d/b/a BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF GREATER CHICAGO, SOUTHLAND BLACK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION, CHICAGOLAND ASSOCIATION OF SHOPPING CENTER OWNERS, MATTHEW BAUMANN. CROSSTOWN REAL ESTATE ADVISORS, LLC, MATT KATSAROS, WILDWOOD CCI, LLC, THERESA KERN, MA REBAR, and TRACII RANDOLPH, AJH FOREVER, LLC

Address:

see contact information for counsel on appeal for appellee

Counsel on Appeal for appellee:

Name: Michael Kasper

Address: 151 N. Franklin, Suite 2500

E-mail: mjkasper60@mac.com

Name: Michael T. Del Galdo, Cynthia Grandfield

Address: DEL GALDO LAW GROUP

1441 S. Harlem Ave. Berwyn, IL 60602

E-Mail: delgaldo@dlglawgroup.com grandfield@dlglawgroup.com

Court reporting personnel

Name: Magna Legal Services Telephone: (215) 207.9460

E-mail: GoGreenScripts@magnals.com

6.	Is this appeal from a final order in a matter involving child custody
pursuant to	Illinois Supreme Court Rule 311(a) which requires Mandatory
Accelerated	Disposition of Child Custody Appeals?

**		-
Yes:	No:	X
I CD.	110.	77

7. State the general issues proposed to be raised (failure to include an issue in this statement will not result in waiver of the issue on appeal):

Whether the circuit court erred in (1) denying the City of Chicago's motion to intervene in this case; (2) granting judgment on the pleadings; and (3) entering an injunction.

As attorney for the appellant, I hereby certify that on February 27, 2024, appellant made a written request to the clerk of the circuit court to prepare the record on appeal and that all transcripts have already been ordered. A copy of this request is attached to this filing.

February 27, 2024

s/ MYRIAM ZRECZNY KASPER
MYRIAM ZRECZNY KASPER

# IN THE APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Building Owners and Managers Association, et al.,	<ul><li>) Appeal from the Circuit Court of Cook</li><li>) County, Illinois,</li></ul>
,	) County Department, County Division
Plaintiffs-Appellees,	
	) Case No. 2024 COEL 001
v.	)
	) Hon. Kathleen Burke,
Commission of the Board of Elections of	) Circuit Court Judge Presiding.
the City of Chicago, et al.,	
Defendants and	
City of Chicago,	
Intervenor/Nonparty-Appellant.	j

#### NOTICE OF FILING

TO:	Michael Kasper	
	151 N. Franklin,	
	Suite 2500	
	Chicago, IL 60606	
	mikasper60@mac.com	

Michael T. Del Galdo Cynthia S. Grandfield DEL GALDO LAW GROUP, LLC 1441 S. Harlem Avenue Berwyn, Illinois 60602 delgaldo@dlglawgroup.com grandfield@dlglawgroup.com Charles A. LeMoine
Rosa M. Tumialán
Molly Thompson
Taylor A. Brewer
233 South Wacker Drive, 61st
Floor Chicago, Illinois 606066399
clemoine@tresslerllp.com
rtumialan@tresslerllp.com
mthompson@tresslerllp.com
tbrewer@tresslerllp.com

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 27th day of February 2024, I shall electronically file with the Clerk of the Illinois Appellate Court, First Judicial District, a Docketing Statement, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Corporation Counsel of the City of Chicago

By: <u>s/MYRIAM ZRECZNY KASPER</u>

MYRIAM ZRECZNY KASPER

Deputy Corporation Counsel 2 North LaSalle Street - Suite 580 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 744-3564

myriam.kasper@cityofchicago.org appeals@cityofchicago.org

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/CERTIFICATE OF FILING

The undersigned certifies under penalty of law as provided in 735 ILCS 5/1-109 that the statements in this instrument are true and correct, and the foregoing **Docketing Statement** was filed and served electronically via *File & Serve Illinois* at the e-mail address(es) on the accompanying notice on February 27, 2024.

s/ MYRIAM ZRECZNY KASPER MYRIAM ZRECZNY KASPER